City of - L@gmnﬁMe Police D@pmriﬁmemtf
Og anvllle 605 Tom Brewer Road

Sece 1007

where people matter Loganville, Georgia 50052

M.D. Lowry
Chief of Police

F70-466-8087 Phone

F70-466-6679 [Fax

MEMORANDUM
To: Honorable Mayor and Council
From: Chief M.D. Lowry

Through: Mr. Danny Roberts, City Manager

Ref: Patrol Vehicles & Equipment
Date September 29, 2025
BACKGROUND

This request is for replacement of two (2) LPD patrol units. The requested vehicles will replace
uniform patrol units #70 and #71. These vehicles are 2016 Dodge Chargers. Both of these vehicles
are in excess of 100,000 miles and based on mileage and condition, it is likely these vehicles will
not be retained as spares and will be sold as surplus at the next City auction.

STAFF RECCOMENDATION

The following recommendations for vehicles and associated patrol and emergency equipment are
as follows:

L. Two (2) 2025 Police Interceptor Utility Vehicles @ $47,885.00 each: $95,770.00
Vendor: Wade Ford — State Contract Vendor
2. Emergency Equipment to outfit two (2) marked patrol units @ $25,503.82

Vendor: Dana Safety Supply

L2

Lettering of patrol vehicles @ $750.00
Vendor: AKO Signs

The Citr of Loganville is an Fqual Employment Oppeort unity Employer



4, Window tint for vehicles @ $408.00

Vendor: The Trim Company

COST& FUNDING

I have attached individual quotes for all items listed above, with a total cost for this project of
$122,431.82.

This purchase will be funded by the 2019 Walton County SPLOST.

REQUEST

We request approval from the Council for this purchase to include a 5% contingency, in an amount
not to exceed $128,552.00.

Staff Report — Vehicles & Equipment (Oct 2025)
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Prepared for: GREG WARNACK

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Prepared by: Ron Morgan
09/11/2025 Wade Ford | 3860 South Cobb Drive Smyrna Georgia | 300805537

2026 Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base (K8A)
Price Level: 615 | Quote ID: 26PIUGW

Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

MSRP
Vehicle Pricing
Base Vehicle Price $48,550.00
Options $420.00
Colors $0.00
Upfitting $0.00
Fleet Discount $0.00
Fuel Charge $0.00
Destination Charge $1,695.00
Subtotal $50,665.00
Pre-Tax Adjustments
Code Description MSRP
Gov GA Statewide Contract 99999-001-SPD0000183- -$2,780.00
0006
Total $47,885.00
Custorer Signature Acceptance Date

Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing
may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer's computer system. See
salesperson for the most current information.
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DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC

Sales Quote

4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407
Sales Quote No. 594700-B
Telephone: 800-847-8762 Customer No. SEIG
| Bill To [ Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville 4895 HIGHWAY 81N.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052 LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
09/18/25 | UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVQICE 2X NET30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
Mike White Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Order Approve - Unit Extended
Quantity Ql:lF::ntity Tax Item Number / Description Price Price
2 2 Y | MISC Delivery Info: QSF100771 1,338.7500 2,677.50
ENSLB01XXR-5BS; nFUSE Lightbar
Warehouse: ATLA
2 2| Y | ENGSA5200RSP 803.5000 1,607.00
SOI, 500 SERIES PUSHBTN 200W CNTRL, DUAL TONE, +VO
Warehouse: ATLA
bluePRINT® 500 Series Remote Control System with Button Control, 10-16v
- 200 watt dual-tone
2 2 Y | ENGLMKOI13 298.4500 596.90
SOI BP LINK KIT, SUPER DUTY, '24 F150, '25 PIU
Warehouse: ATLA
2 2| Y | ENGSYMDOI 233.1000 466.20
SOI SOUND OFF / BLUEPRINT SYNC MODULE
Warehouse: ATLA
4 4| Y | ENGND04102 172.3500 689.40
SOI 10 OUTPUT REMOTE NODE W/ MAGNETIC 1.D.
Warehouse: ATLA
4 4| Y | ENGHNKO05 48.0000 192.00
SOI 18" REMOTE NODE HARNESS
Warehouse: ATLA
Print Date | 09/25/25
Print Time | 02:06:03 PM
Page No. | 1

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407
Sales Quote No. 594700-B
Telephone: 800-847-8762 Custarmer No. LOGAN
[ Bill To l Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville 4895 HIGHWAY 81N.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052 LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.O.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
09/18/25 | UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE 2X NET30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
Mike White Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Q?ll:rll?i-ty g?;l;?t:t; Tax Item Number / Description E;lcte Exlt’?il:: ‘
2 2| Y | EMPTCOIR2V Delivery Info: QSF100771 634.9500 1,269.90
SOI, MPWR TRFC CNTRL, 26", 4AMOD, BW/BW
Warehouse: ATLA
26" 4 Head Front SAE mpower® Traffic Controller w/ 25 LIN DSC
Technology
(PAS) [D12D12|D12|D12| (DRV)
[B_W|B_W|B_W|B_W|X
Housing Color - Black Extrusion
Lens Color - All Clear Lenses
Accessories - PNFLBSPLT]1
MountKit - PMPTCMO2 (x2) Medium 2-Hole
2 2 Y | MISC Delivery Info: QSF100771 1,059.3000 2,118.60
EMPAKO1CN6; mpower Arrow System
Warehouse: ATLA
4 4] Y | EMPSISLS3E 101.7000 406.80
SOI mpower 3" Fascia Light w/ Stud Mount
Warehouse: ATLA
Location: Rear Side Windows
4 4| Y | PMPIBKDGAJ 8.1000 32.40
SOI 3" mPOWER 90 DEGREE MOUNTING BRACKET, BLACK
Warehouse: ATLA
4 41 Y | ELUC3HO10E 76.9500 307.80
SOI UNIV UNDERCOVER LED INSERT, 5 WIRE BLUE/WHITE
Warehouse: ATLA
Location: Tail Lights
Print Date | 09/25/25
Print Time | 02:06:03 PM
Page No. | 2

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-847-8762

Sales Quote

Sales Quote No.

594700-B

Customer No.

LOGAN

Bill To

[ Ship To

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT

ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville

gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
4895 HIGHWAY 81N.

ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g

E-mail:

Quote Date

Ship Via

F.O.B. Customer PO Number

Payment Method

09/18/25

UPS GROUND FREIGHT

PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE 2X

NET30

Entered By

Salesperson Ordered By

Resale Number

Mike White

Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack

Order
Quantity

Approve
Quantity

Tax

Item Number / Description

Unit
Price

Extended
Price

4

(8]

41 Y

ESLRL6115E
SOI, SL RUNNING, 61", SMOD, B/W, 2CLR/DUO
Warehouse: ATLA

SL Running Light, 61" - 5 Module, Dual Color Blue/White, Blue Print
Compatible
PSLVBKO0I

SOI MOUNT KIT FOR SL LIGHTS 2020+ PIU
Warehouse: ATLA

EMPS1QMS3E

SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 8-LED QUICK MNT BLUE/WHITE
Warehouse: ATLA

Location: Side Of Push Bumper & Tag Lights

ETSKLF101

SOI LOW FREQUENCY AFTERSHOCK SIREN W/1 SPEAKERS
Warehouse: ATLA

LF Aftershock Siren System, includes: 100 Watt Speaker, 200 Watt Amplifier
and Universal Bracket
ETSSLFVBK09

SOI 20-25 PIU AFTRSHK BKT DRIVER SIDE
Warehouse: ATLA

ETSS100J

SOI 100J SERIES COMPOSITE SPEAKER

Warehouse: ATLA
10017 series composite speaker w/ universal bail brkt-100 watt

288.0000

25.6500

101.7000

424.6800

27.7400

180.4500

1,152.00

102.60

849.36

55.48

360.90

Print Date
Print Time
Page No.

09/25/25

02:06:03 PM

3

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD

GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-847-8762

Sales Quote

Sales Quote No.

594700-B

Customer No.

LOGAN

Bill To | Ship To

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT

ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville 4895 HIGHWAY 81N.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT

LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g E-mail:

LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT

Quote Date

Ship Via F.O.B. Customer PO Number

Payment Method

09/18/25 | UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE 2X

NET30

Entered By Salesperson Ordered By

Resale Number

Mike White

Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack

Order | Approve
Quantity | Quantity

Tax Item Number / Description

Unit
Price

Extended
Price

2

58]

21 Y | 7170-0974

GJ, PARTITION, 2020+ PIU, LARGE MESH WNDW
Warehouse: ATLA

21 Y | MISC

7170-1084-04;
Warehouse: ATLA

2020-2025 Ford Police Interceptor® Utility Full Transport Replacement Seat
with Hex/Honeycomb Mesh Cargo Partition
21 Y | 7160-1411

GJ 2020+ Ford Police Interceptor® Utility Window Bars
‘Warehouse: ATLA

L
<

BKO0535ITU20

SMC PB400 VS Bumper Steel
Warehouse: ATLA

2] Y | HK0809ITU25

SMC PB8 HEADLIGHT GUARD DOUBLE LOOP, 2025 PIU
Warehouse: ATLA

21 Y | C-VS-0618-INUT

HAV 24" CONSOLE - 2020 PIUT

Warehouse: ATLA
1. SOUND OFF: ENGSAS5100RSP

21 'Y | CUP2-1001
HAV Self-Adjusting Double Cup Holder
Warehouse: ATLA

762.3000

1,224.3000

230.3000

405.3000

321.3000

4244500

44.0000

1,524.60

2,448.60

460.60

1,215.90

642.60

848.90

88.00

Print Date
Print Time
Page No.

09/25/25
02:06:03 PM

4

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407
Sales Quote No. 594700-B
Telephone: 800-847-8762 BT N0 LOGAN
[ Bill To | [ Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville 4895 HIGHWAY 81N.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052 LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
09/18/25 | UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE 2X NET30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
Mike White Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Q?:]l:i.ty gl:lz:g; Tax Item Number / Description g;::e Exlt)?il::d
2 2| Y | C-ARM-103 133.3000 266.60
HAV FLIP-UP ARMREST, ATTACHES TO CONSOLE
Warehouse: ATLA
8 8| Y | EMPSIQMS3E 101.7000 813.60
SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 8-LED QUICK MNT BLUE/WHITE
Warehouse: ATLA
Location: Rear D Pillar Vertical
4 4 Y | EMPS1QMS3J 101.7000 406.80
SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 8-LED QUICK MNT RED/BLUE
Warehouse: ATLA
Location: Rear D Pillar Vertical
2 2| 'Y | PMPIBKO004 55.3500 110.70
SOI D-PILLARD WEDGE KIT FOR 2020 PIU, 6-PIECE
Warehouse: ATLA
2 2| Y | PACKAGE 225.7500 451.50
PACKAGE DEAL - PANORAMA ANTENNA
Warehouse: ATLA
2 2| Y | GPSB 0.0000 0.00
PANORAMA MULTI-BAND GPS 2G/3G/4G/WLAN ANTENNA
Warehouse: ATLA
2 2| Y | C23FP-5SP-GNSS 0.0000 0.00
PANORAMA ANTENNA FME PLUG(M) TO SMA PLUG(M)
Warehouse: ATLA

Print Date | 09/25/25
Print Time | 02:06:03 PM
Page No. | 5

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-847-8762

| Bill To

Sales Quote

Sales Quote No.

594700-B

Customer No.

LOGAN

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g

Ship To

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
4895 HIGHWAY 81N.

ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail:

Quote Date Ship Via F.O.B.

Customer PO Number

Payment Method

09/18/25

UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE

2X

NET30

Entered By Salesperson

Ordered By

Resale Number

Mike White Mike White - Atlanta

Asst Chief Warnack

Order Approve
Quantity | Quantity

Tax Item Number / Description

Unit Extended
Price Price

2 2| Y | C298P-58J-CELL
C328P-58P-WIFI

C23F-5M

(§]
o
<

AFM-835
PRE WIRE ANTENNA PARTS

500-0001

BLACRAC-26003

PARTITION

8210-00310

Guard (25035), with 2 MA209 keys

ROK CS829 CABLE 5m SMA PLG TO SMA JACK - YEL 2G/3G/4
Warehouse: ATLA

ROK SMA(M) - SMA (M) 5 CS29 CABLE
Warehouse: ATLA

FME(ftd) MPL(ftd) 5m CS23 cable
‘Warehouse: ATLA
Warehouse: ATLA

WESTIN HINT 12" TABLET POST
Warehouse: ATLA

BLAC-RAC 1 5/8 OVERHEAD TUBE MOUNT - SETINA
Warehouse: ATLA
BLAC-RAC KIT-WRS 1082-E, ELECTRONIC, 8-SEC DELAY

Warehouse: ATLA
KIT-WRS 1082-E, Electronic, 8-second delay, Overhead (25070), Trigger

634.5800

125.4100

472.0000

0.0000 0.00

0.0000 0.00

15.7500 31.50

15.7500 31.50

1,269.16

250.82

944.00

Print Date | 09/25/25
Print Time | 02:06:03 PM
Page No. | 6

Printed By: Mike White

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote
DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC

4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Sales Quote No. 594700-B

Telephone: 800-847-8762 CastamerNo. HGAT
[ Bill To [ Ship To |

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT

ap@loganville-ga-gov; mdlowry@loganville 4895 HIGHWAY 81N.

gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT

LOGANVILLE, GA 30052 LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-3087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: ap@loganville-ga.gov mdlowry@loganville-ga.g E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.O.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
09/18/25 | UPS GROUND FREIGHT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE 2X NET30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
Mike White Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Order Approve .. Unit Extended
T:
Quantity | Quantity ax Item Number / Description Price Price
Approved By:
[J Approve All Items & Quantities
Quote Good for 30 Days
Print Date | 09/25/25 Subtotal 25,503.82
Print Time | 02:06:03 PM Freight 0.00
Page No. | 7

Printed By: Mike White

Order Total 25,503.82




www.akosigns.com

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
AKO Signs Inc.
P.O. Box 80561
Athens GA 30608

Office: 706-548-5389
Fax: 706-548-5370

ses website for more info

Estimate

ESTIMATE NO.

024-5862

DATE 9/24/2025

NAME / ADDRESS

SHIP TO

City of Loganville
605 Tom Brewer Rd # 100
Loganville, GA 30052

ORDERED BY

P.O. NC. TERMS

REP

DUE DATE h

Paul Hunt

PO

LE

9/24/2025

QTYy ITEM

DESCRIPTION

COsT

TOTAL

2 | Graphics INST

City of Loganville Police

Vehicle: 2024 Interceptor SUV
Sets: 2 Units - 2 Sides and Back

Potice
Cut Vinyl: 3M Black S100R
Stripes
Cut Vinyl: 3M Indigo and Shadow Blue 7125
Lettering
Cut Vinyl: 3M Black 7125
Shield
Printed Vinyl (Latex): 3M 5100r White
Color: Fuli Color
Overlaminate: 8518 - Gloss
Contour: Yes

Mask: Yes
Finishing: Installed

375.00

750.00

Thank you for the opportunity!

TOTAL

$750.00
J

Customer acknowledges that any change, alteration or additional charges added to the order shall be subject to further charge as reasonable for the
additional materiais, labor and margin. Customer grants a security interest in the signage for payment of any amounts not paid upon delivery. Amounts not
paid when due shall accrue interest at 19% per annum in addition to attomneys fees of 15% of the amount collected. Customer acknowledges that ail
payments hereunder shall e made out to AKG Signs, exclusively. Customer shall rely only upan official AKQ proof documents, and shatl not rely upon any
representation or statement by salesperson in conflict therewith. This approval agreement comproses the entire agreement between and among the

parties.

SIGNATURE

DATE




Estimate From:

The Trim Company
PO Box 833
Grayson Ga. 30017

Estimate To: Date 09/25/25
Loganville Police Dept.

Attention: Paul Hunt
Estimate project: tinting for( 2) explorers.

To mstall window tint on all side windows and back
window (2) Ford Explorers

Total estimate price. $408.00
No tax.



